

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (ESTATE OFFICE)

No. EO(Admn)/R-1/2018 Dated Peshawar the 08.05.2023

То

The Director,

Anti-Corruption Establishment,

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject:

EXECUTION PETITION NO.739/2022 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO 6133/2020 TITLED AS YOUSAF ZEB VS GOVT. OF KP THROUGH SECRETARY ADMINISTRATION & OTHERS

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose here with judgment of Honorable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa dated 06.09.2022 on the subject matter and to state that Competent Authority is agreed to implement the said judgment conditionally, subject to outcome of CPLA filed in the Supreme Court of Pakistan.

It is, therefore, requested to implement the said judgment conditionally subject to outcome of CPLA filed in the Supreme Court of Pakistan and implementation report of the same may be forwarded to this Department before <u>24.05.2023</u> for onward submission to Honorable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

ESTATE OFFICER

Endst. of even No. and date

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Registrar, Honorable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. PS to Secretary, Administration Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Mr. Yousaf Zeb, Assistant Director (Retd.) resident of House No.414, Gulgusht Colony Nothia Jadeed, Mushtaq Abad, Peshawar.

ESTATE OFFICER